Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc. Form 8-K December 28, 2007

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

December 20, 2007

Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Maryland	333-133652	20-4738467
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
1551 N. Tustin Avenue, Suite 300, Santa Ana, California		92705
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant s telephone number, including a	area code:	714-667-8252
	Not Applicable	
Former nam	ne or former address, if changed since l	ast report
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing the following provisions:	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the registrant under any o

Edgar Filing: Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K

Top of the Form

Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

The information reported in Item 2.03 of this Current Report on Form 8-K is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 2.03 Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

As previously reported in the Current Report on Form 8-K we filed on September 14, 2007, we entered into a \$50,000,000 secured revolving line of credit with LaSalle, or the LaSalle line of credit. We also previously reported in the Current Report on Form 8-K that we filed on December 18, 2007, that we, along with our subsidiaries, entered into a Modification of Loan Agreement with LaSalle and amended and restated promissory notes with each of LaSalle and KeyBank National Association, or KeyBank, to increase the aggregate maximum principal amount available under the line of credit from \$50,000,000 to \$80,000,000 and to add KeyBank as a lender under the LaSalle line of credit.

On December 20, 2007, we, through NNN Healthcare/Office REIT Tucson Medical Office, LLC, our subsidiary, entered into a Leasehold and Fee Deed of Trust, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, Joinder Agreement and Environmental Indemnity Agreement with LaSalle to secure the LaSalle line of Credit with the Tucson Medical Office Portfolio that we acquired on November 20, 2007 for \$21,050,000. As a result, the terms of the loan agreements in connection with the LaSalle line of credit apply to the Tucson Medical Office Portfolio.

Edgar Filing: Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K

Top of the Form

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc.

December 28, 2007 By: /s/ Scott D. Peters

Name: Scott D. Peters

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President